

X
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22463/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in MP No.1/2011,WA
No.702/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT. OF SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARAM INDUSTRIES EMPLOYEE UNION Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Ms. Veda, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.
Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous
day.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|